
Dated: 19-02-2025

S.No. SCED Generator Company Region
Revision No. & 

Month
Amount

Diffference 
(Revised - 
Previous)

1 NTPL
NLC Tamil Nadu Power Ltd 

(NTPL)
SR  R7 Mar'20          2,74,97,257 

 R6 Mar'20          2,72,34,093 

 R2 Mar'21          1,31,64,492 
 R1 Mar'21          1,23,92,813 

 R2 Mar'22             81,07,785 
 R1 Mar'22          1,25,00,895 

 R3 Mar'23             35,43,760 
 R2 Mar'23             35,02,195 

TOTAL -33,16,702          

              7,71,679 

          -43,93,110 

                 41,565 

GRID CONTROLLER OF INDIA LIMITED
         Formerly Known as Power System Operation Corporation Limited(POSOCO)

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)      

Summary of Amount due to Revision of SRPC SCED Heat Rate Compensation statements for NTPL for Mar'20, 
Mar'21, Mar'22 & Mar'23:-

              2,63,164 

Payable from Pool(+) / Receivable by Pool (-)
All amount in Rs.


	Diff

